

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

State: VI  
County: ST. CROIX  
US VIRGIN ISLANDS

Opened at: Final Offer  
By: P. Schaad  
Date: 02/22/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 2/22/07

Contract Awarded to: Virgin Islands Paving Date:

| Contractor  | Bid Amount   | Responsive |
|---|--------------|------------|
| Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.<br>P. O. Box 4720<br>Kingshill, VI 00851-4720 | 6,392,699.90 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate   | 5,560,000.00 |            |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No. | Item Unit                   | Item Description                        | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101    | LPSM                        | MOBILIZATION                            |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | ALL      | 399,300.00 | 399,300.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 411,008.00 | 411,008.00 |
| 15201    | LPSM                        | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING         |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | ALL      | 156,000.00 | 156,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 124,000.00 | 124,000.00 |
| 15401    | LPSM                        | CONTRACTOR TESTING                      |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | ALL      | 78,000.00  | 78,000.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 65,000.00  | 65,000.00  |
| 15703    | LNFT                        | SILT FENCE (Wire-backed)                |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 10,400   | 9.88       | 102,752.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 9.50       | 98,800.00  |
| 15705    | LNFT                        | SLOPE DRAINS                            |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1,140    | 15.60      | 17,784.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 15.00      | 17,100.00  |
| 15716    | EACH                        | INLET PROTECTION                        |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 4        | 5,096.00   | 20,384.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 350.00     | 1,400.00   |
| 15718    | EACH                        | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE        |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 3        | 5,824.00   | 17,472.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 2,500.00   | 7,500.00   |
| 15722    | LNFT                        | TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM                |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 3,350    | 22.88      | 76,648.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 22.00      | 73,700.00  |
| 15724    | LNFT                        | TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL             |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1,600    | 31.20      | 49,920.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 30.00      | 48,000.00  |
| 15801    | MGAL                        | WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL (1000 GALLON) |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 210      | 166.40     | 34,944.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 136.00     | 28,560.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No. | Item Unit                   | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount       |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|----------|------------|--------------|
| 20101    | ACRE                        | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 12.0     | 3,744.00   | 44,928.00    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 3,000.00   | 36,000.00    |
| 20301AA  | EACH                        | REMOVAL OF MANHOLE (sanitary sewer)                               |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 3,120.00   | 3,120.00     |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00     |
| 20301AB  | EACH                        | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE  |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 3        | 9,880.00   | 29,640.00    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 10,000.00  | 30,000.00    |
| 20302W   | LNFT                        | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL  |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 180      | 10.40      | 1,872.00     |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 10.00      | 1,800.00     |
| 20304AL  | LPSM                        | REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (sheds, cistern, conc. foundation) |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | ALL      | 31,200.00  | 31,200.00    |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00    |
| 20401    | CUYD                        | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 98,446   | 14.67      | 1,444,202.82 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 10.00      | 984,460.00   |
| 20421    | CUYD                        | ROCK EXCAVATION   |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 21,223   | 45.76      | 971,164.48   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 40.00      | 848,920.00   |
| 25101C   | CUYD                        | PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3  |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1,300    | 119.60     | 155,480.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 115.00     | 149,500.00   |
| 25101C   | CUYD                        | PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3 (temp outlet protect)                      |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 3        | 130.00     | 390.00       |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 125.00     | 375.00       |
| 25601    | EACH                        | GROUND ANCHOR , 1 3/8" Diameter All-Thread-Bar Ground Anchor      |          |            |              |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 23       | 10,400.00  | 239,200.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 10,000.00  | 230,000.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No. | Item Unit                   | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 25602    | EACH                        | PERFORMANCE TEST  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 4        | 2,600.00   | 10,400.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 2,500.00   | 10,000.00  |
| 25902K   | EACH                        | ROCKBOLT, CEMENT GROUTED, 20 FEET LONG  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 65       | 1,705.60   | 110,864.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 1,640.00   | 106,600.00 |
| 30101Z   | TON                         | AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 3,250    | 50.96      | 165,620.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 42.00      | 136,500.00 |
| 40101BC  | TON                         | HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING C                                     |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 202      | 156.00     | 31,512.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 200.00     | 40,400.00  |
| 40101BED | TON                         | HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING E, TYPE 4<br>PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS      |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 305      | 156.00     | 47,580.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 200.00     | 61,000.00  |
| 41202    | GAL                         | TACK COAT   |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 50       | 8.32       | 416.00     |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 8.00       | 400.00     |
| 41301    | SQYD                        | ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 220      | 20.80      | 4,576.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 20.00      | 4,400.00   |
| 55214A   | EACH                        | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) FOR 8 FOOT X 8 FOOT X 1 FOOT-9<br>INCH ANCHOR BLOCK |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 23       | 7,072.00   | 162,656.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 6,500.00   | 149,500.00 |
| 56601N   | SQYD                        | SHOTCRETE, 6-INCH DEPTH   |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 180      | 364.00     | 65,520.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 350.00     | 63,000.00  |
| 60103    | LPSM                        | CONCRETE (WEIR)   |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | ALL      | 17,160.00  | 17,160.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 16,500.00  | 16,500.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No. | Item Unit                   | Item Description                          | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 60104    | EACH                        | CONCRETE (STILLING BASIN,24-INCH PIPE)    |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 6,760.00   | 6,760.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 6,500.00   | 6,500.00  |
| 60104    | EACH                        | CONCRETE (STILLING BASIN,42-INCH PIPE)    |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 13,520.00  | 13,520.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 13,000.00  | 13,000.00 |
| 60104    | EACH                        | CONCRETE (STILLING BASIN,72-INCH PIPE)    |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 21,840.00  | 21,840.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 21,000.00  | 21,000.00 |
| 60104    | EACH                        | CONCRETE (STILLING BASIN,5x3 BOX CULVERT) |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 20,800.00  | 20,800.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
| 60201K   | LNFT                        | 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT                      |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 120      | 114.40     | 13,728.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 100.00     | 12,000.00 |
| 60201M   | LNFT                        | 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT                      |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 550      | 166.40     | 91,520.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 160.00     | 88,000.00 |
| 60201Q   | LNFT                        | 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT                      |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 166      | 208.00     | 34,528.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 200.00     | 33,200.00 |
| 60201V   | LNFT                        | 72-INCH PIPE CULVERT                      |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 180      | 416.00     | 74,880.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 400.00     | 72,000.00 |
| 60206K   | EACH                        | END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT      |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 4        | 676.00     | 2,704.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 650.00     | 2,600.00  |
| 60206M   | EACH                        | END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT      |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 2        | 1,040.00   | 2,080.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No.  | Item Unit                   | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|-----------|-----------------------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 60206Q    | EACH                        | END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT  |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 2,600.00   | 2,600.00   |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 1,820.00   | 1,820.00   |
| 60206V    | EACH                        | END SECTION FOR 72-INCH PIPE CULVERT  |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 6,240.00   | 6,240.00   |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 3,700.00   | 3,700.00   |
| 60211EC   | LNFT                        | 5-FOOT SPAN, 3-FOOT RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT,<br>SINGLE BARREL              |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 110      | 520.00     | 57,200.00  |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 500.00     | 55,000.00  |
| 60212HH   | LNFT                        | 8-FOOT SPAN, 8-FOOT RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT,<br>DOUBLE BARREL              |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 230      | 1,202.24   | 276,515.20 |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 1,156.00   | 265,880.00 |
| 60214CABC | EACH                        | BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS, 3-FOOT HEIGHT, SINGLE BARREL, 15<br>DEGREE SKEW, 2:1 SIDE SLOPES |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 3,640.00   | 3,640.00   |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 3,500.00   | 3,500.00   |
| 60214HBDC | EACH                        | BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS, 8-FOOT HEIGHT, DOUBLE BARREL, 45<br>DEGREE SKEW, 2:1 SIDE SLOPES |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 2        | 15,600.00  | 31,200.00  |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
| 60401     | EACH                        | MANHOLE   |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 4        | 4,992.00   | 19,968.00  |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 4,200.00   | 16,800.00  |
| 60403FA   | EACH                        | INLET, TYPE 6A  |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 2        | 6,240.00   | 12,480.00  |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 4,200.00   | 8,400.00   |
| 60403GA   | EACH                        | INLET, TYPE 7A  |          |            |            |
|           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 4        | 6,240.00   | 24,960.00  |
|           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 7,000.00   | 28,000.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No. | Item Unit                   | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 60426    | EACH                        | OIL/GRIT SEPARATOR (3k Baysaver)                        |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 31,200.00  | 31,200.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
| 60801D   | SQYD                        | PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4                                  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 450      | 114.40     | 51,480.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 110.00     | 49,500.00  |
| 60902V   | LNFT                        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 13-INCH DEPTH |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 120      | 55.12      | 6,614.40   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 53.00      | 6,360.00   |
| 61102QD  | LNFT                        | 12-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) C-900       |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1,800    | 124.80     | 224,640.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 120.00     | 216,000.00 |
| 61103TD  | LNFT                        | 18-INCH ENCASEMENT PIPE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) C-900 |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 420      | 145.60     | 61,152.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 140.00     | 58,800.00  |
| 61104B   | EACH                        | VALVE, AIR RELEASE                                      |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 2        | 2,080.00   | 4,160.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 2,000.00   | 4,000.00   |
| 61104DQ  | EACH                        | VALVE, GATE, 12-INCH                                    |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 4        | 3,640.00   | 14,560.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 3,500.00   | 14,000.00  |
| 61106    | EACH                        | FIRE HYDRANT  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 2        | 4,992.00   | 9,984.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 5,000.00   | 10,000.00  |
| 61202ND  | LNFT                        | 8-INCH SEWER LINE, PLASTIC                              |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 220      | 46.80      | 10,296.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 45.00      | 9,900.00   |
| 61203QA  | LNFT                        | 12-INCH ENCASEMENT PIPE, CAST IRON (CONDUIT)            |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 120      | 104.00     | 12,480.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 100.00     | 12,000.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No. | Item Unit                   | Item Description                        | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 61501B   | SQYD                        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK       |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 70       | 83.20      | 5,824.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 80.00      | 5,600.00   |
| 61901CG  | LNFT                        | FENCE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 72-INCH HEIGHT  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 600      | 31.20      | 18,720.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 30.00      | 18,000.00  |
| 61901CL  | LNFT                        | FENCE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 96-INCH HEIGHT  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1,750    | 46.80      | 81,900.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 45.00      | 78,750.00  |
| 61902CL  | EACH                        | GATE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 22-FOOT WIDTH    |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1        | 3,120.00   | 3,120.00   |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00   |
| 61910    | SQYD                        | FENCE, ROCK FALL NETTING                |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 1,200    | 72.80      | 87,360.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 70.00      | 84,000.00  |
| 61910    | SQYD                        | FENCE, ROCK FALL NETTING (CONTINGENCY)  |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 200      | 72.80      | 14,560.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 70.00      | 14,000.00  |
| 62101    | EACH                        | MONUMENT                                |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 86       | 364.00     | 31,304.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 100.00     | 8,600.00   |
| 62404F   | SQYD                        | PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 58,750   | 2.60       | 152,750.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 3.00       | 176,250.00 |
| 62501B   | ACRE                        | SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD               |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 12.2     | 7,280.00   | 88,816.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 7,000.00   | 85,400.00  |
| 62504B   | ACRE                        | MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD              |          |            |            |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |   | 12.2     | 7,280.00   | 88,816.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |   |          | 7,000.00   | 85,400.00  |



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No. | Item Unit                   | Item Description                 | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62508    | MGAL                        | WATER (1000 GALLON)              |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 56       | 364.00     | 20,384.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 240.00     | 13,440.00 |
| 62801B   | ACRE                        | ROW SPRIGGING (vetiver planting) |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 3.8      | 9,360.00   | 35,568.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 4,000.00   | 15,200.00 |
| 62901B   | SQYD                        | EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2       |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 1,600    | 8.32       | 13,312.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 8.00       | 12,800.00 |
| 62901D   | SQYD                        | EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 4       |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 850      | 10.40      | 8,840.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 10.00      | 8,500.00  |
| 62901E   | SQYD                        | EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 5       |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 1,050    | 16.64      | 17,472.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 16.00      | 16,800.00 |
| 63301    | EACH                        | SIGN INSTALLATION                |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 1        | 1,040.00   | 1,040.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  |
| 63302    | SQFT                        | SIGN INSTALLATION                |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 15       | 156.00     | 2,340.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 100.00     | 1,500.00  |
| 63401HA  | LNFT                        | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 5,200    | 2.91       | 15,132.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 1.75       | 9,100.00  |
| 63402H   | SQFT                        | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H        |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | 180      | 13.15      | 2,367.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 12.65      | 2,277.00  |
| 63501    | LPSM                        | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL        |          |            |           |
|          | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. |                                  | ALL      | 29,120.00  | 29,120.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |                                  |          | 22,000.00  | 22,000.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description            | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|-----------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63701    | EACH      | FIELD OFFICE                |          |            |           |
|          |           | Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. | 1        | 39,520.00  | 39,520.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE         |          | 28,000.00  | 28,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

| Bidder | Item No. | Bidder's<br>Extension | Computed<br>Extension |
|--------|----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
|--------|----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/27/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: VI NH 66(008)\_1\_NEG

Project Name: CHRISTIANSTED BYPASS CONTRACT 1 (FOR NEGOTIATION)

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

| Bidder                      | Bidder's<br>Bid Amount | Computed<br>Bid Amount | Error |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|
| Virgin Islands Paving, Inc. | 6,392,699.90           | 6,392,699.90           |       |

The apparent low bidder is 15 % above the engineer's estimate.